

Adani Group (India): Index Treatment

31 January 2023

FTSE Russell notes the media reports regarding the Adani Group (India) and its associated securities. FTSE Russell would like to advise that the Adani index constituents within the FTSE Russell indices will continue to remain eligible in accordance with the underlying index methodologies (subject to satisfying all index inclusion criteria).

However, FTSE Russell continues to monitor publicly available information on the company, in particular by the Indian regulatory authorities, for any developments.

For further information please contact FTSE Russell Client Services at info@ftserussell.com or call:

Australia +1800 653 680 Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Japan +81 3 6441 1430 London +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 New York +1866 551 0617

Alternatively please visit our website at www.ftserussell.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © 2023 FTSE Russell